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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 13th October 2013
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Under 17 Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Sophia Brennan LiverpoolH    13:50
  2 Mari Smith Leicester  A    14:00
  3 Gemma Shepherd Team Bath  A    14:04
  4 Claire Wilson Cambridge    14:07
  5 Isabel Dye Thames Val    14:07
  6 Eloise Milbourn Aldershot  A    14:08
  7 Lara Philippart Swansea Ha    14:11
  8 Sophie Alden C Norwich    14:12
  9 Lauren Russell Bedford &    14:22
 10 Rebekah Ward Lincoln We    14:23
 11 Natalie Connor Shaftesbur    14:24
 12 N BridsonHubbard Blackheath  A    14:30
 13 Phoebe Dodd HalesowenA    14:32
 14 Nicole Goulding Newark Ac    14:32
 15 Jessica Parsons Vale Royal  A    14:42
 16 Faye Beckett Wakefield  A    14:47
 17 Isher Mander Tipton Har    14:49
 18 Elizabeth Smith Warrington  A    14:50
 19 E Saunders Royal Sutt    15:07
 20 HannahMai Amory Birchfield    15:11
 21 S O’Shaunghessey Herne Hill  A    15:17
 22 Emily Moyes West Suffo  A    15:19
 23 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport  A    15:25

 24 Carys McAulay Warrington  B    15:28
 25 Megan Hough Vale Royal  B    15:31
 26 Emily Hollis Charnwood  A    15:37
 27 Penny Oliver Coventry G    15:38
 28 Katie Bench Chiltern H    15:41
 29 Jessica Gordon Kettering    15:43
 30 Pippa Tilney Aldershot  B    15:44
 31 Katherine Owen Vale Royal  C    16:02
 32 Jennifer Klein Worcester  A    16:04
 33 Elisha Reid NeneVH    16:06
 34 Georgia Clarke Notts Ac    16:07
 35 Hannah Czarnowski Tonbridge    16:15
 36 Helen Jubb Worcester  B    16:30
 37 Olivia Will Ealing Sou    16:34
 38 Chloe Thompson Banbury Ha    16:39
 39 Molly Sharples Aldershot  C    16:44
 40 Alice Hughes Stockport  B    16:56
 41 Mikela Gilmore Leicester  B    16:58
 42 Anna Broughton Herne Hill  B    17:06
 43 Maria Hill Harrow Ac    17:22
 44 Jenny Stevenson Derby AC    17:26
 45 Georgia Gartside Charnwood  B    17:41
 46 Grace Smith Portsmouth    17:50

Under 17 Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 H KnowlesJones Warrington  A    13:16    28:06 + 17
  2 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha    13:58    28:09 +  5
  3 Diana Chalmers Cambridge    14:32    28:39 +  1
  4 Catrina Thomas Lincoln We    14:18    28:41 +  6
  5 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot  A    14:36    28:44 +  1
  6 Kirsty Stanley Team Bath  A    15:03    29:07 -  3
  7 Ella Shirley Leicester  A    15:10    29:10 -  5
  8 Katie Gerrard Vale Royal  A    14:34    29:16 +  7
  9 Hannah Delaney LiverpoolH    15:32    29:22 -  8
 10 Eve Goodhart Thames Val    15:25    29:32 -  5
 11 Lucy Robinson Wakefield  A    15:07    29:54 +  5
 12 Alice Daniel Charnwood  A    14:25    30:02 + 14
 13 Sian Rainsley Coventry G    14:29    30:07 + 14
 14 Ellen Downs Stockport  A    14:47    30:12 +  9
 15 Elizabeth Cooper C Norwich    16:13    30:25 -  7
 16 Chloe Goodson Shaftesbur    16:12    30:36 -  5
 17 Siobhan Taylor Birchfield    15:34    30:45 +  3
 18 Katie Dolan Tipton Har    15:58    30:47 -  1
 19 Courtney Hunter Bedford &    16:26    30:48 - 10
 20 Clara Pettitt Vale Royal  B    15:44    31:15 +  5
 21 F ReidLloyd Herne Hill  A    16:01    31:18  0
 22 Nixie Turner Worcester  A    15:17    31:21 + 10
 23 Charlotte Peach Newark Ac    16:56    31:28 -  9
 24 Evie Grice Aldershot  B    15:48    31:32 +  6
 25 Emma Barraclough Chiltern H    15:52    31:33 +  3
 26 Isabel Hall HalesowenA    17:03    31:35 - 13
 27 Bronwyn Jacobs West Suffo  A    16:25    31:44 -  5

 28 Kiera Grady Warrington  B    16:23    31:51 -  4
 29 Jennifer Sheasby Blackheath  A    17:24    31:54 - 17
 30 Lucy Scott Vale Royal  C    16:08    32:10 +  1
 31 Georgia Gibbs NeneVH    16:09    32:15 +  2
 32 Gemma Vaughan Kettering    16:43    32:26 -  3
 33 Ellen Willumsen Tonbridge    16:29    32:44 +  2
 34 Molly Pocock Aldershot  C    16:48    33:32 +  5
 35 Clare Burgess Herne Hill  B    17:30    34:36 +  7
 36 Emma Bennett Stockport  B    17:46    34:42 +  4
 37 Alexandra Ranaghan Harrow Ac    17:28    34:50 +  6
 38 Jennifer Cook Banbury Ha    18:17    34:56  0
 39 Maia Lloyd Derby AC    17:41    35:07 +  5
 40 Lucille Rostron Leicester  B    18:16    35:14 +  1
 41 Tara Kelly Ealing Sou    18:40    35:14 -  4
 42 Lauren Cooledge Charnwood  B    18:38    36:19 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 H KnowlesJones Warrington  A    13:16
  2 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha    13:58
  3 Catrina Thomas Lincoln We    14:18
  4 Alice Daniel Charnwood  A    14:25
  5 Sian Rainsley Coventry G    14:29
  6 Diana Chalmers Cambridge    14:32
  7 Katie Gerrard Vale Royal  A    14:34
  8 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot  A    14:36
  9 Ellen Downs Stockport  A    14:47
 10 Kirsty Stanley Team Bath  A    15:03
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Under 17 Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Abbie Donnelly Lincoln We    14:00    42:41 +  3
  2 Alysha Goddard Warrington  A    14:52    42:58 -  1
  3 Caelidh Ross Leicester  A    14:00    43:10 +  4
  4 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot  A    14:38    43:22 +  1
  5 Hannah Nuttall Charnwood  A    13:25    43:27 +  7
  6 Amy Hinchly Vale Royal  A    14:23    43:39 +  2
  7 Hollie Parker Cambridge    15:00    43:39 -  4
  8 S ParviziWayne Shaftesbur    13:29    44:05 +  8
  9 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    14:25    44:37 +  5
 10 Elen Lindsay Team Bath  A    15:41    44:48 -  4
 11 Abbie Gray LiverpoolH    15:30    44:52 -  2
 12 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo  A    14:07    45:51 + 15
 13 Lydia Turner Coventry G    15:53    46:00  0
 14 J BonillaAllard C Norwich    15:53    46:18 +  1
 15 Alex Lindsey-Black Herne Hill  A    15:45    47:03 +  6
 16 Sophie Morgan Wakefield  A    17:18    47:12 -  5
 17 Claire Baxter Chiltern H    16:12    47:45 +  8
 18 Chloe Broad Vale Royal  B    16:31    47:46 +  2
 19 Caitlin Critchley Aldershot  B    16:15    47:47 +  5
 20 Leah Everson Blackheath  A    15:56    47:50 +  9
 21 Hannah Bilson Worcester  A    16:29    47:50 +  1
 22 Danni Sedgley Tipton Har    18:01    48:48 -  4

 23 Abigail Coleman Kettering    16:35    49:01 +  9
 24 Amy Gibbons NeneVH    17:50    50:05 +  7
 25 E Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge    18:22    51:06 +  8
 26 Charlotte Byrne Harrow Ac    16:19    51:09 + 11
 27 Esther Fuga Herne Hill  B    16:40    51:16 +  8
 28 Megan Gildea Aldershot  C    18:09    51:41 +  6
 29 Sophie Williams Stockport  B    17:48    52:30 +  7
 30 Freya Shipley Derby AC    18:32    53:39 +  9
 31 Joanna Vale Ealing Sou    18:50    54:04 + 10
 32 Ellen Forbes Banbury Ha    20:20    55:16 +  6
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Hannah Nuttall Charnwood  A    13:25
  2 S ParviziWayne Shaftesbur    13:29
  3 Caelidh Ross Leicester  A    14:00
  4 Abbie Donnelly Lincoln We    14:00
  5 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo  A    14:07
  6 Amy Hinchly Vale Royal  A    14:23
  7 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    14:25
  8 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot  A    14:38
  9 Alysha Goddard Warrington  A    14:52
 10 Hollie Parker Cambridge    15:00
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Under 17 Women — Team Results — Final

  1 Lincoln Wellington AC    42:41
1 Rebekah Ward (10) 14:23 2 Catrina Thomas (4) 14:18
3 Abbie Donnelly (1) 14:00
  2 Warrington A C  ‘A’    42:58
1 Elizabeth Smith (18) 14:50 2 H KnowlesJones (1) 13:16
3 Alysha Goddard (2) 14:52
  3 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    43:10
1 Mari Smith (2) 14:00 2 Ella Shirley (7) 15:10
3 Caelidh Ross (3) 14:00
  4 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    43:22
1 Eloise Milbourn (6) 14:08 2 Daisy D’Santos (5) 14:36
3 Rebekah Pantony (4) 14:38
  5 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    43:27
1 Emily Hollis (26) 15:37 2 Alice Daniel (12) 14:25
3 Hannah Nuttall (5) 13:25
  6 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    43:39
1 Jessica Parsons (15) 14:42 2 Katie Gerrard (8) 14:34
3 Amy Hinchly (6) 14:23
  7 Cambridge & Coleridge AC    43:39
1 Claire Wilson (4) 14:07 2 Diana Chalmers (3) 14:32
3 Hollie Parker (7) 15:00
  8 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    44:05
1 Natalie Connor (11) 14:24 2 Chloe Goodson (16) 16:12
3 S ParviziWayne (8) 13:29
  9 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:37
1 Elizabeth Apsley (23) 15:25 2 Ellen Downs (14) 14:47
3 Mollie Williams (9) 14:25
 10 Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘A’    44:48
1 Gemma Shepherd (3) 14:04 2 Kirsty Stanley (6) 15:03
3 Elen Lindsay (10) 15:41
 11 Liverpool Harriers & AC    44:52
1 Sophia Brennan (1) 13:50 2 Hannah Delaney (9) 15:32
3 Abbie Gray (11) 15:30
 12 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    45:51
1 Emily Moyes (22) 15:19 2 Bronwyn Jacobs (27) 16:25
3 Charlotte Murphy (12) 14:07
 13 Coventry Godiva Harriers    46:00
1 Penny Oliver (27) 15:38 2 Sian Rainsley (13) 14:29
3 Lydia Turner (13) 15:53
 14 City Of Norwich AC    46:18
1 Sophie Alden (8) 14:12 2 Elizabeth Cooper (15) 16:13
3 J BonillaAllard (14) 15:53
 15 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘A’    47:03
1 S O’Shaunghessey (21) 15:17 2 F ReidLloyd (21) 16:01
3 Alex Lindsey-Black (15) 15:45
 16 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘A’    47:12
1 Faye Beckett (16) 14:47 2 Lucy Robinson (11) 15:07
3 Sophie Morgan (16) 17:18
 17 Chiltern Harriers AC    47:45
1 Katie Bench (28) 15:41 2 Emma Barraclough (25) 15:52
3 Claire Baxter (17) 16:12
 18 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    47:46
1 Megan Hough (25) 15:31 2 Clara Pettitt (20) 15:44
3 Chloe Broad (18) 16:31
 19 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’    47:47
1 Pippa Tilney (30) 15:44 2 Evie Grice (24) 15:48
3 Caitlin Critchley (19) 16:15
 20 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    47:50
1 N BridsonHubbard (12) 14:30 2 Jennifer Sheasby (29) 17:24
3 Leah Everson (20) 15:56
 21 Worcester AC  ‘A’    47:50
1 Jennifer Klein (32) 16:04 2 Nixie Turner (22) 15:17
3 Hannah Bilson (21) 16:29
 22 Tipton Harriers    48:48
1 Isher Mander (17) 14:49 2 Katie Dolan (18) 15:58
3 Danni Sedgley (22) 18:01

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 23 Kettering Town Harriers    49:01
1 Jessica Gordon (29) 15:43 2 Gemma Vaughan (32) 16:43
3 Abigail Coleman (23) 16:35
 24 Nene Valley Harriers    50:05
1 Elisha Reid (33) 16:06 2 Georgia Gibbs (31) 16:09
3 Amy Gibbons (24) 17:50
 25 Tonbridge AC    51:06
1 Hannah Czarnowski(35) 16:15 2 Ellen Willumsen (33) 16:29
3 E Pitcairnknowles (25) 18:22
 26 Harrow AC    51:09
1 Maria Hill (43) 17:22 2 Alexandra Ranaghan(37)17:28
3 Charlotte Byrne (26) 16:19
 27 Herne Hill Harriers  ‘B’    51:16
1 Anna Broughton (42) 17:06 2 Clare Burgess (35) 17:30
3 Esther Fuga (27) 16:40
 28 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘C’    51:41
1 Molly Sharples (39) 16:44 2 Molly Pocock (34) 16:48
3 Megan Gildea (28) 18:09
 29 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    52:30
1 Alice Hughes (40) 16:56 2 Emma Bennett (36) 17:46
3 Sophie Williams (29) 17:48
 30 Derby Athletic Club    53:39
1 Jenny Stevenson (44) 17:26 2 Maia Lloyd (39) 17:41
3 Freya Shipley (30) 18:32
 31 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC    54:04
1 Olivia Will (37) 16:34 2 Tara Kelly (41) 18:40
3 Joanna Vale (31) 18:50
 32 Banbury Harriers AC    55:16
1 Chloe Thompson (38) 16:39 2 Jennifer Cook (38) 18:17
3 Ellen Forbes (32) 20:20

Incomplete Teams:
Swansea Harriers

1 Lara Philippart (7) 14:11 2 Olivia Gwynn (2) 13:58
Thames Valley Harriers

1 Isabel Dye (5) 14:07 2 Eve Goodhart (10) 15:25
Birchfield Harriers

1 HannahMai Amory (20) 15:11 2 Siobhan Taylor (17) 15:34
Bedford & County AC

1 Lauren Russell (9) 14:22 2 Courtney Hunter (19) 16:26
Newark AC

1 Nicole Goulding (14) 14:32 2 Charlotte Peach (23) 16:56
Halesowen A & Cc

1 Phoebe Dodd (13) 14:32 2 Isabel Hall (26) 17:03
Warrington A C  ‘B’

1 Carys McAulay (24) 15:28 2 Kiera Grady (28) 16:23
Vale Royal AC  ‘C’

1 Katherine Owen (31) 16:02 2 Lucy Scott (30) 16:08
Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’

1 Mikela Gilmore (41) 16:58 2 Lucille Rostron (40) 18:16
Charnwood A C  ‘B’

1 Georgia Gartside (45) 17:41 2 Lauren Cooledge (42) 18:38
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

1 E Saunders (19) 15:07
Notts AC

1 Georgia Clarke (34) 16:07
Worcester AC  ‘B’

1 Helen Jubb (36) 16:30
City Of Portsmouth AC

1 Grace Smith (46) 17:50
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 H KnowlesJones Warrington A    13:16
  2 Hannah Nuttall Charnwood A    13:25
  3 S ParviziWayne Shaftesbur    13:29
  4 Sophia Brennan LiverpoolH    13:50
  5 Olivia Gwynn Swansea Ha    13:58
  6 Abbie Donnelly Lincoln We    14:00
  = Caelidh Ross Leicester A    14:00
  = Mari Smith Leicester A    14:00
  9 Gemma Shepherd Team Bath A    14:04
 10 Charlotte Murphy West Suffo A    14:07
  = Isabel Dye Thames Val    14:07
  = Claire Wilson Cambridge    14:07
 13 Eloise Milbourn Aldershot A    14:08
 14 Lara Philippart Swansea Ha    14:11
 15 Sophie Alden C Norwich    14:12
 16 Catrina Thomas Lincoln We    14:18
 17 Lauren Russell Bedford &    14:22
 18 Rebekah Ward Lincoln We    14:23

  = Amy Hinchly Vale Royal A    14:23
 20 Natalie Connor Shaftesbur    14:24
 21 Alice Daniel Charnwood A    14:25
  = Mollie Williams Stockport A    14:25
 23 Sian Rainsley Coventry G    14:29
 24 N BridsonHubbard Blackheath A    14:30
 25 Phoebe Dodd HalesowenA    14:32
  = Nicole Goulding Newark Ac    14:32
  = Diana Chalmers Cambridge    14:32
 28 Katie Gerrard Vale Royal A    14:34
 29 Daisy D’Santos Aldershot A    14:36
 30 Rebekah Pantony Aldershot A    14:38
 31 Jessica Parsons Vale Royal A    14:42
 32 Faye Beckett Wakefield A    14:47
  = Ellen Downs Stockport A    14:47
 34 Isher Mander Tipton Har    14:49
 35 Elizabeth Smith Warrington A    14:50
 36 Alysha Goddard Warrington A    14:52
 37 Hollie Parker Cambridge    15:00
 38 Kirsty Stanley Team Bath A    15:03
 39 E Saunders Royal Sutt    15:07
  = Lucy Robinson Wakefield A    15:07
 41 Ella Shirley Leicester A    15:10
 42 HannahMai Amory Birchfield    15:11
 43 S O’Shaunghessey Herne Hill A    15:17
  = Nixie Turner Worcester A    15:17
 45 Emily Moyes West Suffo A    15:19
 46 Eve Goodhart Thames Val    15:25
  = Elizabeth Apsley Stockport A    15:25
 48 Carys McAulay Warrington B    15:28
 49 Abbie Gray LiverpoolH    15:30
 50 Megan Hough Vale Royal B    15:31
 51 Hannah Delaney LiverpoolH    15:32
 52 Siobhan Taylor Birchfield    15:34
 53 Emily Hollis Charnwood A    15:37
 54 Penny Oliver Coventry G    15:38
 55 Elen Lindsay Team Bath A    15:41
  = Katie Bench Chiltern H    15:41
 57 Jessica Gordon Kettering    15:43
 58 Clara Pettitt Vale Royal B    15:44
  = Pippa Tilney Aldershot B    15:44
 60 Alex Lindsey-Black Herne Hill A    15:45
 61 Evie Grice Aldershot B    15:48
 62 Emma Barraclough Chiltern H    15:52
 63 J BonillaAllard C Norwich    15:53
  = Lydia Turner Coventry G    15:53
 65 Leah Everson Blackheath A    15:56
 66 Katie Dolan Tipton Har    15:58
 67 F ReidLloyd Herne Hill A    16:01
 68 Katherine Owen Vale Royal C    16:02
 69 Jennifer Klein Worcester A    16:04
 70 Elisha Reid NeneVH    16:06
 71 Georgia Clarke Notts Ac    16:07
 72 Lucy Scott Vale Royal C    16:08
 73 Georgia Gibbs NeneVH    16:09
 74 Claire Baxter Chiltern H    16:12
  = Chloe Goodson Shaftesbur    16:12
 76 Elizabeth Cooper C Norwich    16:13
 77 Hannah Czarnowski Tonbridge    16:15
  = Caitlin Critchley Aldershot B    16:15
 79 Charlotte Byrne Harrow Ac    16:19

 80 Kiera Grady Warrington B    16:23
 81 Bronwyn Jacobs West Suffo A    16:25
 82 Courtney Hunter Bedford &    16:26
 83 Hannah Bilson Worcester A    16:29
  = Ellen Willumsen Tonbridge    16:29
 85 Helen Jubb Worcester B    16:30
 86 Chloe Broad Vale Royal B    16:31
 87 Olivia Will Ealing Sou    16:34
 88 Abigail Coleman Kettering    16:35
 89 Chloe Thompson Banbury Ha    16:39
 90 Esther Fuga Herne Hill B    16:40
 91 Gemma Vaughan Kettering    16:43
 92 Molly Sharples Aldershot C    16:44
 93 Molly Pocock Aldershot C    16:48
 94 Alice Hughes Stockport B    16:56
  = Charlotte Peach Newark Ac    16:56
 96 Mikela Gilmore Leicester B    16:58
 97 Isabel Hall HalesowenA    17:03
 98 Anna Broughton Herne Hill B    17:06
 99 Sophie Morgan Wakefield A    17:18
100 Maria Hill Harrow Ac    17:22
101 Jennifer Sheasby Blackheath A    17:24
102 Jenny Stevenson Derby AC    17:26
103 Alexandra RanaghanHarrow Ac    17:28
104 Clare Burgess Herne Hill B    17:30
105 Georgia Gartside Charnwood B    17:41
  = Maia Lloyd Derby AC    17:41
107 Emma Bennett Stockport B    17:46
108 Sophie Williams Stockport B    17:48
109 Amy Gibbons NeneVH    17:50
  = Grace Smith Portsmouth    17:50
111 Danni Sedgley Tipton Har    18:01
112 Megan Gildea Aldershot C    18:09
113 Lucille Rostron Leicester B    18:16
114 Jennifer Cook Banbury Ha    18:17
115 E Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge    18:22
116 Freya Shipley Derby AC    18:32
117 Lauren Cooledge Charnwood B    18:38
118 Tara Kelly Ealing Sou    18:40
119 Joanna Vale Ealing Sou    18:50
120 Ellen Forbes Banbury Ha    20:20


